PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5927756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NIGEL BRUCE TRUE	01/03/2020
GUY STUART RITCHIE	12/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUY RITCHIE HEATING COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	2 CASTLE BUSINESS VILLAGE
Internal Address:	STATION ROAD
City:	HAMPTON, MIDDLESEX
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	TW12 2BX GB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16711147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-856-8200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com, srichards@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. TOSTI

Address Line 1: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 2: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRHC-002/00US 34598/12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. TOSTI
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT J. TOSTI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505880931 REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0217

source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=GRHC-002-00US Executed Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventor(s),

Nigel Bruce True and Guy Stuart Ritchie,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)" have made an invention(s), hereinafter referred to as the "Invention(s)," set forth in an application for patent, entitled: **HEATING TABLE WITH ADJUSTABLE-HEIGHT GRILL**, which is a:

(1)	[] United S	tates provisional application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(2)	[X] United S	tates non-provisional application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[X] bearing Application No. 16/	711,147, and filed	on
		December 11, 2019; or		
(3)	[] internation	onal (PCT) application		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	` '	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	; or
(4)	[] foreign a	pplication		
	(a)	[] to be filed herewith; or		
	(b)	[] bearing Application No.	, and filed on	

WHEREAS, GUY RITCHIE HEATING COMPANY LIMITED, whose post office address is 2 Castle Business Village, Station Road, Hampton, Middlesex TW12 2BX GB (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Inventions; the applications for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of any country on the Inventions; any application for patent of any country claiming priority to these applications; any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of these patents applications; and any patent of any country that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

63581183 v1

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of any country on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
 - (d) any application(s) for patent of any country claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of any country claiming priority to the application for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part; and
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover damages, including royalties, for prior infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e); and
- (g) any patent(s) of any country that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b) (e), including any reissue(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said applications, and said patents, including interference proceedings, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

63581183 v1

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of BROWN RUDNICK LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application identified in paragraph (1), (2), (3), or (4) when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the patent authority to issue/grant said patents of their respective country to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

63581183 vl

Scanned with CamScanner

PATENT

REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0222

Attorney Dacket No. GRUC-102/10835 3459842 Page 5 of 6

Scanned with CamScanner

7 x411

Guy Studet Ritchio

Wimess Signature

ANNE CELLE ANGUESO.
Wilness Name

Date: 13 13 3 3 3 0 1 9	By: Cuy Ritchie Hoating Company Limited
	Name: GOY RICTCHIE Title: DIRECTOR.
Date:	By:
	Witness Name

63581183 vl

Scanned with CamScanner

PATENT

REEL: 051609 FRAME: 0224